
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
Urban Forestry Services 

Proposal #24000552 
Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 

Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/24 – 6/30/27 
 
Bidder #1: J&M Tree Service 
Flint, MI 

 
DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE 

   

SERVICE REQUEST ROUTINE PRUNE/TRIM 
0-6” dbh per tree  $50.00-100.00 

7-12” dbh per tree  $100.00-200.00 
12-18” dbh per tree  $200.00-300.00 
19-24” dbh per tree  $300.00-500.00 
25-36” dbh per tree  $300.00-600.00 

37” dbh & over per tree  $400.00-800.00 
TREE REMOVAL 

Tree Removal includes grinding of stump and backfill including seeding/reseeding. 

1 – 6” dbh per tree  $225.00 
7 – 12” dbh per tree  $525.00-625.00 

13 – 24” dbh per tree  $975.00-1125.00 
25 – 36” dbh per tree  $1175.00-1325.00 
37 – 47” dbh per tree  $1800.00-2200.00 
Over 48” dbh  per tree  $2200.00-2800.00 

Stump only removal per tree  $375.00-500.00 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE: 3-person crew with equipment 

Evening, weekend, or holiday call-out per hour $ 325.00/hr  

 
 

Crew Members: 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

Bidder #2: VanGordon Land Solutions 
Highland Township, MI 

 
DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE 

   

SERVICE REQUEST ROUTINE PRUNE/TRIM 
0-6” dbh per tree  $250.00 

7-12” dbh per tree  $480.00 
12-18” dbh per tree  $700.00 
19-24” dbh per tree  $1,200.00 
25-36” dbh per tree  $1,680.00 

37” dbh & over per tree  $2,000.00 
TREE REMOVAL 

Tree Removal includes grinding of stump and backfill including seeding/reseeding. 

1 – 6” dbh per tree  $500.00 
7 – 12” dbh per tree  $960.00 

13 – 24” dbh per tree  $1,380.00 
25 – 36” dbh per tree  $3,360.00 
37 – 47” dbh per tree  $3,900.00 
Over 48” dbh  per tree  $4,500.00 

Stump only removal per tree  $150.00 per 12” dia 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE: 3-person crew with equipment 

Evening, weekend, or holiday call-out per hour $ 2,000.00  

 
Crew Members:7 

 
Bidder #3: Wonsey Tree Service 
Alma, MI 

 
DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE 

   

SERVICE REQUEST ROUTINE PRUNE/TRIM 
0-6” dbh per tree  $53.00-55.00 

7-12” dbh per tree  $56.00-90.00 
12-18” dbh per tree  $91.00-140.00 
19-24” dbh per tree  $141.00-175.00 
25-36” dbh per tree  $180.00-230.00 

37” dbh & over per tree  $231.00-300.00 
TREE REMOVAL 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

3 
 

Tree Removal includes grinding of stump and backfill including seeding/reseeding. 

1 – 6” dbh per tree  $125.00-150.00 
7 – 12” dbh per tree  $151.00-175.00 

13 – 24” dbh per tree  $176.00-250.00 
25 – 36” dbh per tree  $251.00-1250.00 
37 – 47” dbh per tree  $1251.00-1500.00 
Over 48” dbh  per tree  $1501.00-3000.00 

Stump only removal per tree  $100.00-300.00 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE: 3-person crew with equipment 

Evening, weekend, or holiday call-out per hour $ 300.00/hr  

 
Crew Members: 25 

Bidder #4: JBS’s Tree & Yard Services 
Flushing, MI 

 
DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE 

   

SERVICE REQUEST ROUTINE PRUNE/TRIM 
0-6” dbh per tree  $75.000-125.00 

7-12” dbh per tree  $175.00-275.00 
12-18” dbh per tree  $350.00-500.00 
19-24” dbh per tree  $550.00-800.00 
25-36” dbh per tree  $700.00-1000.00 

37” dbh & over per tree  $900.00-1300.00 
TREE REMOVAL 

Tree Removal includes grinding of stump and backfill including seeding/reseeding. 

1 – 6” dbh per tree  $150.00-250.00 
7 – 12” dbh per tree  $350.00-500.00 

13 – 24” dbh per tree  $800.00-1100.00 
25 – 36” dbh per tree $1200.00-1800.00 
37 – 47” dbh per tree  $1800.00-2500.00 
Over 48” dbh  per tree  $2800.00-4500.00 

Stump only removal per tree  $5.00/per inch 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE: 3-person crew with equipment 

Evening, weekend, or holiday call-out per hour $ 500.00  

 
Crew Members: 4-5 

 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

4 
 

Bidder #5: Monster Tree Service 
Clarkston, MI 

 
DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE 

   

SERVICE REQUEST ROUTINE PRUNE/TRIM 
0-6” dbh per tree  $75-125 

7-12” dbh per tree  $200-400 
12-18” dbh per tree  $400-600 
19-24” dbh per tree  $600-900 
25-36” dbh per tree  $900-1300 

37” dbh & over per tree  $1200-1400 
TREE REMOVAL 

Tree Removal includes grinding of stump and backfill including seeding/reseeding. 

1 – 6” dbh per tree  $300-400 
7 – 12” dbh per tree  $500-650 

13 – 24” dbh per tree  $900-1500 
25 – 36” dbh per tree $1800-2400 
37 – 47” dbh per tree  $2700-3600 
Over 48” dbh  per tree  $4200-5200 

Stump only removal per tree  $350-500 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE: 3-person crew with equipment 

Evening, weekend, or holiday call-out per hour $ 600  

 
Crew Members: Certified arborists, crew chiefs, climbers, equipment operators, ground 

support, admins. 
 
Bidder #6: Limb Walker’s Tree & Snow 
Kenockie Twp, MI 

 
DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE 

   

SERVICE REQUEST ROUTINE PRUNE/TRIM 
0-6” dbh per tree  $35-50 

7-12” dbh per tree  $50-75 
12-18” dbh per tree  $50-75 
19-24” dbh per tree  $75-150 
25-36” dbh per tree  $75-250 

37” dbh & over per tree  $150-300 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

5 
 

TREE REMOVAL 
Tree Removal includes grinding of stump and backfill including seeding/reseeding. 

1 – 6” dbh per tree  $50-100 
7 – 12” dbh per tree  $50-100 

13 – 24” dbh per tree  $100-1200 
25 – 36” dbh per tree $1000-2500 
37 – 47” dbh per tree  $1000-3000 
Over 48” dbh  per tree  $2000-3500 

Stump only removal per tree  $25-350 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE: 3-person crew with equipment 

Evening, weekend, or holiday call-out per hour $ 500.00  

 
Crew Members: Total of 3 tree crews available at all times plus stump crews & log truck 

crews 
Bidder 7: Absolute Tree Removal, LLC 
Flint, MI 

 
DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE 

   

SERVICE REQUEST ROUTINE PRUNE/TRIM 
0-6” dbh per tree  $75.000-125.00 

7-12” dbh per tree  $125.00-250.00 
12-18” dbh per tree  $250.00-300.00 
19-24” dbh per tree  $300.00-500.00 
25-36” dbh per tree  $600.00-1200.00 

37” dbh & over per tree  $1500.00-2500.00 
TREE REMOVAL 

Tree Removal includes grinding of stump and backfill including seeding/reseeding. 

1 – 6” dbh per tree  $75.00-250.00 
7 – 12” dbh per tree  $250.00-300.00 

13 – 24” dbh per tree  $300.00-800.00 
25 – 36” dbh per tree $1000.00-2000.00 
37 – 47” dbh per tree  $2000.00-3000.00 
Over 48” dbh  per tree  $3000.00-4500.00 

Stump only removal per tree  $150-300.00 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE: 3-person crew with equipment 

Evening, weekend, or holiday call-out per hour $ 350.00  

 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

6 
 

Crew Members: 4-5 
 


